301624)

CH \$40.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/20/2008

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DEBRA SEEFELDT		11/07/2011	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FAULTLESS STARCH/BON AMI COMPANY	
Street Address:	1025 WEST 8TH STREET	
City:	KANSAS CITY	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	64101-1200	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MISSOURI	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3016242	CONE-I-VORE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (816)412-1263 Phone: 816-842-8600

Email: CMAUST@STINSON.COM

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: STINSON MORRISON HECKER LLP
Address Line 1: 1201 WALNUT STREET, SUITE 2900
Address Line 2: STINSON TRADEMARK ADMINISTRATOR
Address Line 4: KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI 64106-2150

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	506384-0777
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CYNTHIA MAUST

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004660 FRAME: 0498

900207057

Signature:	/CYNTHIA MAUST/
Date:	11/14/2011
Total Attachments: 3 source=NPT ASSIGNMENT 3016242#page1.tif source=NPT ASSIGNMENT 3016242#page2.tif source=NPT ASSIGNMENT 3016242#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004660 FRAME: 0499

SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78261 (hereinafter the "Assignor"), is the record owner of the mark CONE-I-VORE, and Federal Registration No. 3,016,242; WHEREAS, DEBRA SEEFELDT, an individual, residing at 26831 RUSTIC BROOK.

corporation located at 1025 along with the registration to FAULTLESS STARCH/BON AMI COMPANY, a (hereinafter the "Assignee") on or about the 20th day of October, 2008; WHEREAS, Assignor did convey all of her right, title, and interest in and to the mark WEST 8TH STREET, KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI 64101-1200 Missouri

utilized the mark under license from Assignor; WHEREAS Concivore, Inc., a Washington corporation of Corpus Christi, Texas, has

WHEREAS it is the desire of the parties to confirm record title in Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE:

interest in and to the Mark, together with the registration identified above and the good will of past infringement of the Mark, with the right to sue and collect therefor associated with the Mark, including all common law rights, and all claims for damages by reason hereby assigns unto Assignee, to be effective as of the date first above written, all right, title, and which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, with the consent and knowledge of Coneivore, Inc., For good and valuable consideration previously transferred, the receipt and sufficiency of

the word "Coneivore" and any mark substantially similar to Coneivore. is understood and agreed this Assignment encompasses any form of the mark including

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004660 FRAME: 0500

This Nunc Pro Tune Assignment is dated this 1 day of

, 2011.

DEBRA SEFFELDT

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

County of .. State of Subscribed and sworn to before me this Hkday of November , 201. Nunco S

WAY COMMER EXP. 01-27-2015 NICOLE HARTWICK

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:

Notary Public

TRADEMARK REEL: 004660 FRAME: 0501

CONEIVORE, INC.

Printed Name:

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

State of County of Subscribed and sworn to before me this 1th day of November Nucceo

NICOLE HARTWICK Notary Public STATE OF TEXAS My Comm. Exp. 01-27-2015

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:

Notary Public

TRADEMARK REEL: 004660 FRAME: 0502

RECORDED: 11/14/2011